## MULTNOMAH COUNTY MASTER GARDENER™ ASSOCIATION POLICY – RECORDED MEDIA

ADOPTED: 2017.10.24 REVISION: Revision Date

## **PURPOSE**

The purpose of this Policy is to inform members that photographs and other media may be recorded at Master Gardener events and inform members concerning how they may opt out.

## **PROCEDURES**

1. The following will be included in the electronic and paper membership renewal applications:

## **RECORDED MEDIA**

I recognize and acknowledge that the Multnomah County Master Gardeners™ Association may record my participation and appearance in videos, audio, photos (collectively "recordings") for use in any form (including, but not limited to print, websites, blogs, internet, and social media). I authorize such recording and authorize the Multnomah County Master Gardeners™ to use my name, likeness, voice and biographical material to exhibit or distribute such recordings in part without restrictions or limitations for any educational or promotional purpose.

If I would like to opt out of this, I will take responsibility to notify the event coordinator and/or those taking photos on behalf of the Multnomah County Master Gardeners™ that I do not want my participation and appearance in photographs or any recording for use in any form.

2. Volunteers who are designated to take photos or record other media at Master Gardener events will be informed of this policy by the event coordinator.